THE DATASHEET OF
ISL6594DCRZ-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN9282 Rev 1.00 Page 1 of 11
Dec 3, 2007
FN9282
Rev 1.00
Dec 3, 2007

Technical Brief TB389 “PCB Land Pattern Design and
Surface Mount Guidelines for QFN (MLFP) Packages”
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6594DCBZ 6594 DCBZ 0 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6594DCBZ-T* 6594 DCBZ 0 to +85 8 Ld SOIC
Tape and Reel
M8.15
ISL6594DCRZ 94DZ 0 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL6594DCRZ-T* 94DZ 0 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN
Tape and Reel
L10.3x3
*Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
NOTE: These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ